
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1687
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2008
INCLUSION OF CHAPTER IN HISTORY BOOKS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to include a chapter on the contribution of Jai Rajguru and Bakshi Jagabandu on this valiant efforts and sacrifices in the history books; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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